

NO. 81201-2

---

**SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON**

---

In re the Detention of:

PAUL MOORE,

Petitioner,

v.

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent.

---

**SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF**

---

ROBERT M. MCKENNA  
Attorney General

SARAH B. SAPPINGTON  
Senior Counsel  
WSBA #14514  
Criminal Justice Division  
800 Fifth Ave., Suite 2000  
Seattle, WA 98104  
(206) 389-2019

RECEIVED  
SUPREME COURT  
STATE OF WASHINGTON  
2008 NOV 20 A 8:06  
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER  
CLERK

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

I. ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW ..... 1

    A. Does Due Process Require An Advisement And Waiver Of Rights Before A Person Subject To Civil Commitment Is Permitted To Stipulate To Certain Facts And Exhibits During The Commitment Trial? ..... 1

    B. Where There Was No Evidence That Moore Was Unable To Understand The Proceedings Or Assist Counsel, Did Trial Counsel’s Stipulation To Certain Exhibits Constitute Ineffective Assistance Of Counsel? ..... 1

    C. Where The SVP Statute Imposes No Requirement That Future Dangerousness Occur Within A Specific Time Period, Was The State Required To Limit The Assessment Of Future Dangerousness To The Foreseeable Future? ..... 1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE ..... 1

    A. Moore’s Extensive History Of Predatory Sexual Offending ..... 1

    B. Competency Finding In SVP Action ..... 5

    C. SVP Trial ..... 7

    D. Court Of Appeals Affirms Moore’s Commitment ..... 9

III. ARGUMENT ..... 10

    A. The Trial Court Did Not Violate Moore’s Right To Due Process By Accepting His Stipulation To Facts And Exhibits 10

    B. Moore Received Effective Assistance Of Counsel ..... 14

    C. The State’s Failure To Specify A Time Period Within The Foreseeable Further When Predicting Future Dangerousness Did Not Violate Moore’s Rights To Due Process ..... 19

IV. CONCLUSION ..... 20

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

### Cases

<i>Boykin v. Alabama</i> , 395 U.S. 238, 89 S.Ct. 1709 (1969) .....	13
<i>In re Detention of Stout</i> , 159 Wn.2d 357, 150 P.3d 86 (2007) .....	15, 17
<i>In re Detention of Strand</i> , 139 Wn.App. 904, 162 P.3d 1195 (2007) .....	16
<i>In re Detention of Wright</i> , 138 Wn.App. 582, 155 P.3d 945 (2007).....	19, 20
<i>In re Personal Restraint of Davis</i> , 152 Wn.2d 647, 101 P.3d 1 (2004).....	15
<i>In re the Dependency of G.A.R.</i> , 137 Wn. App. 1, 150 P.3d 643 (2007) .....	16
<i>In re the Detention of Moore</i> , noted at 141 Wn. App. 1026, 2007 WL 3347797 .....	9
<i>In re the Welfare of J.M.</i> , 130 Wn. App. 912, 125 P.3d 245 (2005) .....	16
<i>In re Young</i> , 122 Wn.2d 1, 857 P.2d 989 (1993) .....	17, 19, 20
<i>State v. Gossett</i> , 120 Ariz. 44, 583 P.2d 1364 (1978) .....	14
<i>State v. Johnson</i> , 104 Wn.2d 338, 705 P.2d 773 (1985) .....	13, 14
<i>State v. McFarland</i> , 127 Wn.2d 322, 899 P.2d 1251 (1995) .....	15
<i>State v. McNeal</i> , 145 Wn.2d 352, 37 P.3d 280 (2002) .....	16

<i>State v. Modica</i> , 136 Wn. App. 434, 149 P.3d 446 (2006) .....	11
<i>State v. Saylor</i> , 70 Wn.2d 7, 422 P.2d 477 (1966).....	13
<i>State v. Wiley</i> , 26 Wn. App. 422, 613 P.2d 549 (1980).....	9
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668, 104 S. Ct. 2052 (1984) .....	16

**Statutes**

RCW 71.05 .....	9
RCW 71.09.020(9).....	9
RCW 71.09.020(15) .....	2
